. J manus	10 are 1 2 up	. / . /	1 1 W 6 7 9 LKK	
INS. CASE OWNE	CC ⁵ /AlG1702	3878 /	/U lime	
Surveyor.	Ealvin DOI: ASSIGN	TV 19	Date/Time:	MA
Pour actions / CCI	LIPTE		Registered in Merimen:	15/17/17
Pre-assign / CCU	SLD 4951C	Claim No.	898000(137	159
Name of Insured	ur-	Policy No.	9444951	877
Insured Tel No.	HP:	Maice / Model	1 2016	
Excess Sec II :S\$	13 13 444	Place of Accid	lent: LEWTRIN 13	SUVO TONTS CROS
Is driver the owner		race of specia	Leni . Volume to C	5
If NO, Driver Na		OLGIA PEPC	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REP	ORT: VES / NO
Driver Tel		Insured Liabil		Yes / No
SHLING	18000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		AND INCOME.	Department -
3FIC 177	<u> </u>	-		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WS Tel Lia	
Date/Time		es d'adus	low, etc.	DATE (DIC
1-	SHE INTE SERVICE WAS BUT TO SEEK ST	KI 1 3 16	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
14/14/17	THE MAGILE - K		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
ivian	- Mar mon reporting		Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
Vivio	- wat with approximant		Call Ot >7/1/2	in amail.
20/10/17	Email non reporting letter	14	After call ltr to Ol: VIV Documentation Check List:	
21/12/17	Email lefter to GD		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
			After call ltr to Of: Authorisation To Act:	
1			Release Voucher:	
16			Final Repair Bill:	
			Car Rental Invoice:	
			Towing Invoice	
			LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
			PIR:	
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
			LOD	
			Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time: Sent By:		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date **ime: Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Engair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	c _k	Email	Call
AL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 411/18 Confirm with (QC 1/19 .		Email Call	
final Liability:	The Aregineter Continued to the Continue	5	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost:	55 1034-33 12-32 (24 days) 2135, 40		J/NIE/ NET	III.
Loss of Rental (LOR):	(24.2c1×(syab 2.c) (25.5) 82 (syab 2.c x (26.2) (30.24) 82		- WELL 1 1151	
* nos of Income (LOI):	SS (S x days)		4/1/18	
LOU only LOU only		e	" "	
T- A.TA Seatch	SS %-34		10 mm 1	and Philipper Points
Medical:	SS (S. T. Chile of the Control of th		Claim status: Normal/Rej Penger Format:	ect/Private Settle
Distrursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independe	nt)	Report Format: Survey fee:	
Legil Cost Tetal:	S\$ 47 (-17 Global Sum S\$: 1450.0	20	127 241 177 144	
VE AL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payer 1:	ss 1450-00 Name 1: Comfortall	aro Evaine	ens the cto.	
"Ther 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Nume 2:	0	9	
Privee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:			

Interview 8 Team in a 5

Weereno S

Regart Formst : Lump Sum / I.B.II : 3



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

0.05.01	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/LCR17023	3838/K1wb3
	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDINGSI	8-16 NGAPORE 079120	Date: 15-12-2017 Code: LCR	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SLP 4951C	Veh. Inspected	SHC 138B
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	15/12/2017
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Con	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre		H	mm
	L/H Front Tyre		1	mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descr	ription of Damages	
-		Gor	neral Information	
5.	Academa Data	13/12/2017	Inspection Date	14/12/2017
_	Accident Date	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN		EMDERENTS.
	Survey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	TELLING FILLIO	
5a.			Remarks	

AIG ASICI

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

THEMDER OF COMPORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ptv Ltd.

Date/Time: 14.12.2017 13:40

im:	ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1	JOB CARD	ales Order:	JC NO.305097877
MER	CITUCAD DWG 1 MD		REGN NO. 138B	MILEAGE
MERN	CITYCAB PTE LTD 7010070	140	MAKE TOYOTA	FUEL F
	383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717		MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)14	DATE TIME IN 12.2017 09:05
R) P)	65551188 (0)		YR OF MANU 22.06.2017	TARGET DATE
JNT C	ARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU203559319	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 13.12.2017

TURE: 3P 13.12.17

NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ED & PASSED OUT BY:	_	
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
adgement Slip	Exit Pass	
o:: SHC 138B LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SHC 138B	
Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
arned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305097877 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Date 18/12/17 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM To LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHC 138B Date of Accident : 13-Dec-17 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG ASIA SLP4951C The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount \$566.65 (a) \$400.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$966.65 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5. Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature Signature : KALVIN : LIMTS Name Name 18/12/12 Tel 62148398 Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun

Remarks:



VEHICLE	-	SHC 138B	TYPE OF CLAIM	M :	TP
MODEL	:	TOYOTA PRIUS	SURVEY BY		LKK-KALVIN
JOB NO	:	305097877	DATE	¥.	15.12.17

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

S/No	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE \$	REMARKS
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	10	2.20	each
	* Last Entry *			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 17.12.2017

Time: 09:00:43

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE : 305097877 : SHC 138B : 00000000000

MAKE

: TOYOTA

MODEL

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 22.06.2017 : 14.12.2017 09:05

ACCIDENT DATE : 13.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2287-G REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER 1 552.60 25.00 414.45

0002 04-01-0302-2267-G BUMPER CLIPS ** 10 22.00 25.00 16.50

0003 09-01-0302-2005-A REVERSE SENSOR 1 135.70 220- 135.70

SUB-TOTAL : 566.65

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

0002 L R/I REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

TOTAL : 966.65

SUB-TOTAL: 400.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 138B

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

AIA

14/12/2017 15:16

15

ODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS				1 -	-
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMO	TNUC	1
	REAR BUMPER X MY-V			\$ -	458.60	1
	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER			\$	552.60	
	Bungar Clips - m			\$	n	
	SUB TOTAL		86	s	1,011.20	1
	LESS 25%			s	252.80	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	1		\$	758.40	ł
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			9	750,40	
	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR - SULL	C.		\$	135.70	NE
	>					
	Labour Charge				200	
	Panel Beating			5	250:00	1
	Spray Painting Charge			5	250:00	10
	Wiring Charge			s	59.00	1×
				s		3 0
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			3	120.00	`
	TOTAL LABOUR	t		\$	670.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,564.10	
	Kalon (LICK)					
	14/12/17 1520 hrs 2 Pays	LKK Auto C	onsultants hence i	ntilu	_	
	// ///					
	2 Pays PIP Beton Point photo		etimate spay print storate spay print stora satus) suring n			
	PIP	The second of the second	er is on a Without P	fudice" basis	- 1	
	21 - Part photo	· Survey arms	The second	1	- 1	
	Iserox rent	# SEMERA	Exprove from trean	nce Company		
	1	Adanowie popular	iparer	1500		
		PORTURE:				
		lage:				

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHC 138B

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

AIA

14/12/2017 15:16

15

IODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS				0 5	
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMO	UNT	1
	REAR BUMPER X MY-V			\$	458.60	1
	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER			\$	552.60	
	SUB TOTAL			\$	1,011.20	1
	LESS 25%			s	252.80	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	758.40	1
	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR			\$	135.70	NE
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$ \$ \$	250.00 250.00 50.00	1d
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			•	120.80	~
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	670.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,564.10	
	V about 1/1CE/					
	1 1/2 152 6	Ume				
	PIP	To resurvey To display d Parts proes Third carty s No responses	Consultants hence of of the following: often aller spray cair maped pants; during the subject to contemp the subject to contemp fication(s) as allowed to allow a provider reserved.	ting visurvey tion "rejudice" basis		
		Throwledged Paratures	TO THE HARD	tance Company		

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

B

MILEAGE	HDURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)		1	ST (158 1)	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	RATED (TIM
(KM)	FROM	01	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	12
			12/12/17	7132	20604	270	8480	2132
			13/12/13	70m,	69 114	590	0818 7028	2028
			(4/12/13	7.9v	41201	32	8080	0880
			14/12	Arcident		H	0905	/
			(1)91	Nepan	3	Jan Jan	\	0801
)		

200			~	
0.	-	о.	.#	
UU		PC#	41	

CC17120470/ SHC 138B /CL(st)

Date

21-Dec-17

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 Shenton Way

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Ltd

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

OMFORTDELGRO

Singapore 508969 Mainline +65 6383 6280

Facsimilis +65 6280 9765 www.cdge.com.sg

Cerumy Reportment No. 1 (1950) (1981)

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Loyang 59 Layang Orive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

320 Ubi Road Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156

Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791

501 Yishun Industrial Park Singapore 768732

CHARTIS Buliding

#07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC 138B YOUR INSURED AND OTHER ON 13.12.17 SLP4951C

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle no: SHC 138B which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLP4951C we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair		\$ 1,034.32
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 125.	40 per day	\$ 376.20
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s	LKK)	\$ (a)
4	LTA Search Fees		\$
5	GIA / Police Report Fees		\$ 5.35
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees		\$ -
		Sub Total:	\$ 1,415.87

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per day \$ 240.00 Total Claims: \$ 1,655.87

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs:

pcs.

LTA search slip/s of : b)

SLP4951C SHC 138B

GIA / Police report/s of : c)

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

() Witness statement/s

() Certificate of Insur. (x) Rental Rate letter

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

d)

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 21 December, 2017 11:48 AM

To:

'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc:

Zayyer (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 4951C AND SHC 1388 ON 13/12/2017

Our Ref: CC3/LCR17023838/K1wb3

21 December 2017

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 4951C AND SHC 138B ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

"Wishes you a Merry Christmus & Happy New Year 2018"

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@Ikkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

TOYOTA PRIUS SHC138B , SLP4951C

ON 13-Dec-17 18:30

ALONG

CENTRAL BLVD TWDS CROSS ST.

I / We

TAN BOON CHEONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1273852H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC138B

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

 To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

14-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

TAN BOON CHEONG

Hirer NRIC

S1273852H

Signature :

Mayle

Address

155 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 4 #05-738

560155

Contact No.

96216255

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$1,450.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 138B that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 13/12/2017 (date) along CENTRAL BLVD TWDS CROSS ST (location) involving vehicle no/s SLP 4951C.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 14/12/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>CITYCAB PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 138B</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC 138B (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 20____ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELERO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD "The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Brazzlei Austi Stramona Ericki. Staniera - Bi somi silvi Footomia - ili somi silvi

White to serve and

Stripp Hadd Vay Dropping 888 8 Delt Aumor 1 Stripping Unit

COMPANY RKG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHKNTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 13.12.17

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC 138B

INV. NO/DATR 91346909 19.12.2017

MAKE TOYOTA

JOB NO. 305097877

MODEL. PRIUS HYBRID(G4) ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 22,06,2017

DATK/TIME IN 14.12.2017 09:05

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU203559319

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price *Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2287 PRIG4 (JUARI)-REAR BUMPER C

04-01-0302-2267 PRIVE BUMPER PIECE 552,60 25,00 2,20 25,00 414.45 16,50

0003 09-01-0302-2005 PRIG4 REVERSE SENSOR ASSY

135.70 1

1

10

135.70

SUB-TOTAL

566,65

JOB NATURE

0001 L

0002

PANKL BRATING

200.00

200.00

0.00

23 - 5020002

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA

180,00

180,00

0003 L R/I REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL.

400.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO-

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHO No. 1.034.32 8010004 91346909

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComfortDescro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd.

205 Graduali Raso Singapore 579701 Mainten - 85 5005 526C Facurate + 05 5280 9755

B) Loyery Dove Strappose 505005 260 Str. Mira Dove Strappose 57571 45 Painter Road Strappose 505035

COMPANY RKG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC 138B

1NV. NO/DATK 91346909 19.12.2017

MAKK TOYOT'A JOB NO. 305097877

MODEL PRIUS HYBRID(G4)

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG 22.06.2017

DATE/TIME IN 14.12.2017 09:05

CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU203559319

Items total

966,65

Add GST @

7,000 %

67.67

Invoice amount

1,034.32

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 19,12,2017 11:08:46

Repair type : CFSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCIO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91346909 1,034.32

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC17120470

Date: 19 December 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

13/12/2017 @ 18:30 hrs

ALONG

CENTRAL BLVD TWDS CROSS ST

INVOLVING

SLP4951C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC0138B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN BOON CHEONG IC NO S1273852H a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.40 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxl arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

No.

Incident

Search Status Insurance

Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLP4951C

13 Dec 2017 / 18:30:00

Date/Time

Successful A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

SHC1381

OK

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/insPartDetailByAA?FUNCTION_ID=F1801043ET

No results.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	15 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		14 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$966.65 Edit Estimates	\$\$966.65 View Rpt	Pending Survey R Cancel C			
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		Ocuments	Show All		
CLAIM SI	JBFOLDER DET	AILS				[Created by ac	djuster]		
Insured:		LCRF Pte Ltd	, Co. Reg. No.: -						
Main Claim	sant:	CITYCAB PT	ELTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 199502839G					
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHC138B		Date of Loss		13/12/2017 18:0	00 - :59		
Claim Type	BC.	TP / 85800	01137SG	Policy/Cover	Policy/Cover Note No.:		'99995083 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SLP4951C		Policy No. (C	laimant):	D-15072702MFSH			
				Excess:					
Repairer:		ComfortDelC	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang) 59	Loyang Drive, 50	8969 Loyang - Tel	6214 8300		
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pad Joane.Boyoga		e. Ltd. (Express) -	Tel: 65-6419-300	0 [Handled by I	Boyogan, Joane]		
Claimant's	Insurer:	First Capital	Insurance Ltd (+	(Q) - Tel: 62222311					
Adjuster:		Rpt due 27		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-3	561 [Handled b	y KALVIN ANG W	VEI KUN] [Fina		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECI	EIVED				View All	Compose Case Mail		
 AIG_SG 	(18/12/2017): N	O OI GIA REPOR	RT						
	OCIATED TASK	-E			ew All Search T	asks Create Ne	w Task Complete		

Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHC138B (8580001137SG)

[SLP4951C]

TP

CITYCAB PTE LTD

Dec 13 2017 6:30PM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page		
Vo	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown			
hc	otos/Images		3 pe	r page	2
io	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	3
5	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>N</u>
8	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø.
9	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load 1PG	V
14	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	The American Company of the Company	General View	0	Load JPG	N
15	15/12/17 17:30	The Market and Market	0	Load JPG	₩.
16	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
17	15/12/17 17:30	General View	-	COMMANDA.	
18	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	∑
19	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	N
20	15/12/17 17:30	General View	8	Load JPG	N.
21	15/12/17 17:30	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	18/12/17 07:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹
23	18/12/17 07:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
24	18/12/17 07:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	18/12/17 07:50	Reinspection Photo	8	Load JPG	V
26	18/12/17 07:50	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	⊻
Doc	cumentation		1 pe	r page 🔍	V
Vo.		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	15/12/17 17:46	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	15/12/17 17:46	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	20/12/17 12:12	Email non reporting letter ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 4951C AND SHC 138B ON 13.12.2017 1830 Hrs ALONG CE	0	Load PDF	

4	21/12/17 11:48	Email letter to OIACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 4951C AND SHC 138B ON 13.12.2017	0	Load PDF	
5	08/01/18 07:36	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	08/01/18 07:36	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	08/01/18 07:36	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	08/01/18 07:36	RENTAL RECEIPT.	0	Load PDF	
9	08/01/18 07:36	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/12/17 10:29	E-filed GIA report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pt	e Ltd (HQ)	
The state of the s	^	
	~	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

NOTE: 1	TO B	E COMP	LETED	BY S	URVE	YOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SLP4951C (Insd veh)			Model	Model:		TOYOTA PRIUS 1.5 (A)				
		SHC138B (TP veh)								
Dat	e of Accident:	13/12/2	017							
Glo	bal Sum Settlem	nent :	[X] Y	Yes	[] No	0				
Rep	pair Estimate			: \$	1,6	91.24				
Fina	al Repair Cost			: \$		1,450.0	9			
Los	s of Use			: \$			2	.50 day	s at \$50	00 per day
Rer	ntal (if any)			:\$			2.50	day	/8	
LTA	A / GIA Search F	ee		: \$						
Oth	iers:			: \$						
				: \$						
_	al Settlement Su	m (Globa	d Sum)	: \$	- 1	,450.00				
Fin	ai Settiement Su	III forese								
_	hird Party Wor			ered?	[X]	YES	[]	NO	(Kindly	/ indicate
ls T	hird Party Wor			ered?	[X]	YES	[]	NO	(Kindly	/ indicate
is 1	hird Party Wor	kshop G	IA Regist	A THE PARTY OF THE	[X]	1007000		110-40	(Kindly	/ indicate
is 1	Third Party Worldw) For Non GIA R	kshop G	IA Regist	A THE PARTY OF THE	Agreed	Liability		(10-1)	(%)	y indicate
is T belo A)	hird Party Wor w) For Non GIA R	kshop G egistere tered Wo	IA Registed Workshop:	пор:	Agreed BOLA A	Liability Applicat	/le: Yes	No E	(%)	enario No:
is T belo A)	Third Party Worldw) For Non GIA R For GIA Regist	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshorkshop:	nop:	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Applicat	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
ls T belo A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshorkshop:	nop:	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Applicat	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
ls T belo A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshorkshop:	nop:	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Applicat	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
ls T belo A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	kshop G egistere tered Wo	d Workshorkshop:	nop:	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Applicat	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
is T belo A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	tered Wo	d Worksh orkshop: 0(% e filled onl	nop: 6) ly for chain	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Applicat	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
is T belo A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liamarks	tered Wo	d Worksh orkshop: 0(% e filled onl e's Break	nop: 6) ly for chain down	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Applicat	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
is T belo A) B)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liamarks	tered Wo	d Worksh orkshop: 0(% e filled onl e's Break	nop: 6) ly for chain down	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Application ed Liab	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
ls T belo A) B) Rer Pay	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liamarks	tered Wo	d Worksh orkshop: 0(% e filled onl e's Break	nop: 6) ly for chain down	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Application and for a	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:
B) Rer Pay 1) 2)	For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liamarks	tered Wo	d Worksh orkshop: 0(% e filled onl e's Break	nop: 6) ly for chain down	Agreed BOLA A 15 Assess	Liability Application ed Liab and for e	/le: Yes	No E	(%) BOLA Sco	enario No:

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

08 Jan

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17023838/K1WB3Q2

Date:

08/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

999995083

Claimant Vehicle SHC138B

Insured Vehicle No:

SLP4951C

No: Date of Loss:

13/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8580001137SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC138B

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

2ZRS050448

41202 km

Reg. Date:

22/06/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKB3FU203559319

Colour: Engine Capacity: Yellow

1798 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 7 mm Yokohama 7 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		910.60	566.65	343.95	37.77
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		670.00	400.00	270.00	40.30
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,580.60	966.65	613.95	38.84
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	110.64	67.67	42.97	38.84
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,691.24	1,034.32	656.92	38.84
	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$125.40/day) (S\$)	313.50		
	+ Doo	:/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,478.17		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	1,450.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

14/12/2017

Date Inspected:

14/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair.

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	458:60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Cut	552.60 FL	*552.60 FL
3	1		*BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=SpcNe	ett. L=ListttemDisc List Item Discount on L Item	Sub Total (S\$) ns 25.00/25.00% (S\$)_	1,168.90 258.30	710.30 143.65
				Total Parts (S\$)_	910.60	566.65
			Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	180.00
LABOUR CHARGE, PANEL BEATING	New	250.00	200.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	670.00	400.00
	ur Items SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE LABOUR CHARGE, PANEL BEATING WIRING CHARGE	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New LABOUR CHARGE, PANEL BEATING New WIRING CHARGE New REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 250.00 LABOUR CHARGE, PANEL BEATING New 250.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.